Food Program Official Inspection Report



Siskiyou County Community Development Department Environmental Health Division 806 S. Main Street Yreka, California 96097

phone: (530) 841-2100, fax: (530) 841-4076

Facility	Nai	me: Dollar Gei	neral	- Yr	eka		Permit # 000752		
Addres	S:	100 Blake St.,	Yrel	ka, C	A, 9	6097			
Permit		der:	-	•	- 50		Permit To Operate:		
DI		Dollar Gen	eral			Filling	Valid Not Valid		
Phone: 530-572-1480 E-mail: emmoya@dollargeneral.com									
Food Safety Certified Employee: NA Expiration Date:									
		MAJ OUT COS			cos	The marked items represent Health Code violations	and must be corrected as follows:		
Protection Time/ Temp.	1	Food Temp.				COMPLIANT AND DOLITING INCRECTION	LCONDUCTED THIS DATE		
	2	Prep./ Service				COMPLIANT AND ROUTINE INSPECTION	CONDUCTED THIS DATE		
	3	Storage/ Disp.							
	4	Frozen Food				Received a complaint regarding sewage overflow in the parking lot. Did not ob			
ction	5	Pure Food				sewage back-up in the parking lot nor toilet facilities.			
otec	6	Reused Food							
ď	7	Transportation							
Food Storage	8	Storage Fac.				The following observations are found:			
	9	Refrig. Units	F.0 - 37			The following observations are loand.			
	10	Thermometer				17) Observed hot water in both restrooms at 80F. Ensure all handwashing static			
	11	Hazardous Mat.				toilet facilities are supplied with at minimum of 100	of warm/hot water. Repair or correct		
	12	Spoils				within 7 days.			
Uten./Equip.	13	Wash/ Sanitize							
	14	Equip. Condition							
en./	15	Utensil Condition							
5	16	Storage							
Φ	17	Handwashing		X					
loye	18	Employee Hygiene							
Employee	19	Employee Habits							
	20	Food Cert./ Card							
Water	21	Water							
Š	22	Cross Con.							
Waste	23	Liquid Waste							
	24	Refuse							
Vermin		Rodents/ Insects							
Ve	26	Animal/ Fowl							
	27	Ventilation				NOTE: Provided "Facility Inspection Notice" form.			
Se	28	Doors							
Facilities	29	Floors							
Fa	30	Walls - Ceilings							
	31	Toilet Fac.							
	32	Janitorial Fac.							
	33	Lighting							
Misc.	34	Clothing - Linen							
	35	Signs							
		Misc.							
MAJ = Major violation OUT = Out of compliance COS = Corrected on-site									
Received By (Print): Received by (Signature): Date: Heidi Semenza 08/27/2024									
REHS (Print): REHS (Signature): Phone: 530-841-2112									

Facility Name: Do	llar General - Yreka	a		
Т	he marked items rep	resent Health Code violations and	d must be corrected as follows	:
Received By (Print):		Received by (Signature):	[Date:
Heidi S	Semenza			08/27/2024
REHS (Print):		REHS (Signature):	F	Phone:
Chalyn Dewe	y			530-841-2112

Facility Name:	Dollar General - `	Yreka		
	The marked item	ns represent Health Code violations ar	nd must be corrected as follows:	
Section 4 Pt (D.)		Descived by (Circature)	<u> </u>	
Received By (Print): Heidi	i Semenza	Received by (Signature):	Date:	08/27/2024
	. Johnonza	DELIC (Cianatura).	Phone	
REHS (Print): Chalyn [Dewey	REHS (Signature):		e: 0-841-2112

Facility Name:	Dollar General - Yreka	
	The marked items represent Health Code violations and	d must be corrected as follows:
	- :	
	Received by (Signature): di Semenza	Date: 08/27/2024
REHS (Print): Chalyn [REHS (Signature): Dewey	Phone: 530-841-2112